Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 38% 37% 32% 25% 29% 37% 45% 40% 10% 33% 30%
Off on the wrong track 54% 55% 52% 56% 54% 57% 55% 49% 52% 70% 56% 42%
Not sure 12% 7% 11% 12% 21% 14% 8% 6% 8% 20% 11% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (466) (534) (221) (223) (357) (199) (680) (128) (120) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 11% 29% 75% 8% 76% 31% 41% 39% 25% 30% 40% 35%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 52% 20% 86% 20% 56% 53% 53% 66% 54% 46% 56%
Not sure 12% % 19% 6% 6% 5% 13% 6% 9% 9% 16% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (405) (226)  (321) (232) (467) (279) (129) (154) (216) (328)  (302)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 28% 25% 14% 20% 31% 39% 33% 3% 19% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 16% 14% 21% 13% 16% 9% 16% 9% 19% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 12% 9% 5% 8% 11% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 38% 47% 42% 49% 39% 45% 38% 67% 47% 39%
Not sure 6% 2% % 6% 13% % 4% 3% 6% 9% 3% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (466) (534) (221) (223) (357) (199) (680) (128) (120) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 21% 66% 1% 69% 22% 33% 28% 23% 23% 29% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 16% 25% 3% 23% 16% 15% 17% 10% 16% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 12% 4% 6% 4% 11% 10% 5% 12% 12% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 43% 81% 37% 4% 89% 2% 44% 40% 49% 50% 43% 37% 46%
Not sure 6% 1% 14% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 1% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (405) (226)  (321)  (232) (467 (279) (129) (154) (216) (328)  (302)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 34% 28% 33% 10% 26% 30% 49% 34% * 16% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 59% 57% 67% 62% 63% 41% 55% * 69% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 13% 11% 23% 12% 8% 10% 11% * 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (369) (279) (192) (177) (66) (68) (151) (84) (291) (14) (40) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% * 19% 40% * 37% 31% 36% 24% 45% 26% 30% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 67% 50% * 57% 57% 55% 63% 43% 66% 57% 61%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 13% 10% * 6% 12% 9% 13% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Totals 100% * 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (369) (29) (139) (201) (14) (212) (156) (115) (52) (45) (75) (138) (111)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 55% 49% 57% 49% 54% 55% 54% 54% 55% 54% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 43% 37% 42% 38% 40% 38% 40% 35% 36% 54%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 6% 11% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (572) (451) (247) (325) (134) (139) (191) (108) (351) (104) (74) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 61% 44% * 60% * 51% 50% 52% 50% 53% 52% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 34% 47% * 37% * 40% 44% 40% 43% 39% 40% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 9% * 3% * 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (572) (335) (218) (19) (305) (16) (274) (158) (75) (101) (130) (169) (172)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — GAME OVER! https://t.co/yvMa6bPqfy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 10% 10% 22% 30% 22% 4% 11% 17%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 4% 6% 10%
OK 28% 22% 30% 26% 35% 28% 26% 22% 28% 25% 34% 23%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 21% 12% 12% 14% 24% 11% 19%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 31% 28% 33% 30% 26% 26% 44% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (735) (463) (521) (219) (223) (354) (188) (670) (126) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 42% 1% 50% 13% 24% 19% 16% 12% 23% 18%
Good 9% 4% 8% 20% 2% 21% 10% 11% % 7% 11% 9% 10%
OK 28% 19% 34% 30% 16% 25% 30% 27% 26% 26% 31% 28% 26%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 6% 21% 4% 17% 14% 16% 15% 14% 13% 18%
Terrible 30% 54% 26% 2% 60% 1% 30% 25% 31% 35% 32% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (359)  (404) (221)  (311) (227) (457) (275) (128) (149) (209) (325)  (301)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — (Chief Justice Roberts arrives on Capitol Hill) https://t.co/aX5WIX8B0O
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 9% 12% 22% 29% 22% 2% 14% 14%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 11% 3% 7% 6%
OK 28% 22% 31% 26% 38% 28% 27% 19% 29% 24% 26% 30%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 19% 22% 11% 15% 13% 27% 17% 26%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 29% 25% 33% 29% 28% 25% 43% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (731) (458) (519) (215) (220) (352) (190) (668) (123) (116) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 45% 1% 50% 14% 23% 21% 13% 13% 22% 20%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 20% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
OK 28% 18% 36% 29% 14% 26% 31% 26% 27% 27% 33% 28% 25%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 5% 25% 3% 19% 12% 13% 17% 14% 16% 17%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 3% 58% 1% 27% 28% 30% 34% 30% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (977)  (358)  (397) (222)  (313)  (225) (451) (277) (126) (146) (210) (322)  (299)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — For the first time in American History, we have replaced a disastrous Trade Deal that REWARDED outsourc-
ing with a truly FAIR and RECIPROCAL Trade Deal that will keep jobs, wealth and growth right here in AMERICA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 24% 10% 17% 32% 38% 30% 4% 19% 15%
Good 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 11% 14% 7% 13% 16%
OK 24% 19% 24% 23% 37% 27% 19% 13% 24% 23% 21% 27%
Bad 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 15% 11% 16% 12% 20% 13% 16%
Terrible 25% 25% 24% 27% 26% 29% 24% 23% 20% 46% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (742) (462) (522) (220) (220) (351) (193) (673) (123) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 21% 59% 2% 66% 20% 29% 26% 22% 22% 28% 24%
Good 13% 7% 14% 20% 4% 20% 14% 16% 14% 8% 13% 15% 15%
OK 24% 21% 31% 16% 19% 13% 26% 21% 21% 28% 28% 22% 20%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 27% 1% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 10% 15%
Terrible 25% 46% 22% 4% 48% 0% 27% 20% 24% 30% 22% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (362)  (397) (225)  (316)  (231) (452) (278) (129) (152) (213) (320)  (299)
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5D. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Thanks to our pro-worker, pro-American economic policies, unemployment is at the lowest level in more
than 50 years. We have created over 7 MILLION new JOBS. More Americans are working today than EVER before. We have the hottest ECONOMY

on earth!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 29% 25% 11% 21% 34% 40% 34% 6% 18% 20%
Good 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 10% 6% 9% 14%
OK 25% 19% 27% 23% 38% 25% 21% 15% 23% 29% 27% 25%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 18% 11% 17% 13% 19% 18% 15%
Terrible 24% 24% 23% 25% 25% 28% 22% 22% 20% 41% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (746) (464) (532) (221) (223) (354) (198) (678) (128) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 4% 24% 63% 2% 2% 21% 32% 33% 24% 25% 31% 26%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 3% 15% 11% 11% 5% 9% 12% 8% 11%
OK 25% 25% 31% 13% 23% 10% 27% 23% 25% 24% 26% 24% 25%
Bad 14% 26% 11% 5% 27% 3% 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 12% 14%
Terrible 24% 42% 24% 2% 45% 0% 26% 17% 24% 28% 20% 25% 24%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (367)  (404) (225)  (319)  (230)  (464) (278) (129) (153) (215) (326)  (302)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — USMCA is a cutting edge state of the art agreement that protects, defends and serves the great people of

our Country. Promises Made, Promises Kept!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 10% 16% 28% 38% 29% 4% 17% 19%
Good 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% % 13% 4% 8% 10%
OK 27% 22% 27% 26% 40% 27% 24% 16% 26% 25% 29% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 18% 11% 19% 12% 16% 12% 21% 16% 18%
Terrible 24% 24% 25% 24% 25% 27% 23% 23% 19% 47% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (739) (461) (524) (218) (220) (353) (194) (671) (125) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 20% 57% 2% 65% 19% 28% 24% 23% 22% 26% 22%
Good 11% 4% 12% 20% 3% 18% 10% 16% 15% 9% 11% 11% 13%
OK 27% 25% 33% 18% 24% 14% 30% 24% 27% 22% 29% 26% 27%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 3% 26% 1% 14% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 16%
Terrible 24% 45% 20% 3% 45% 2% 27% 18% 22% 31% 21% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (364)  (398)  (223)  (316)  (227) (456) (276) (129) (149) (214) (320)  (302)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — USMCA is a massive win for American manufacturers and auto workers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 12% 16% 30% 37% 29% 4% 20% 21%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 7% 13% 4% 9% 8%
OK 28% 22% 29% 27% 43% 28% 23% 19% 28% 26% 28% 31%
Bad 14% 14% 9% 18% 13% 18% 10% 14% 12% 22% 14% 16%
Terrible 24% 24% 24% 24% 22% 27% 23% 23% 19% 45% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (741) (461) (528) (218) (222) (354) (195) (674) (125) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 21% 58% 1% 67% 20% 28% 26% 22% 21% 27% 24%
Good 11% 5% 10% 21% 3% 19% 11% 12% 13% 6% 16% 9% 12%
OK 28% 28% 35% 15% 26% 11% 29% 29% 26% 29% 27% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 2% 25% 2% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14%
Terrible 24% 43% 21% 3% 44% 1% 27% 17% 22% 29% 22% 24% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (364)  (402)  (223)  (317)  (228) (459) (277) (129) (151) (214) (322)  (302)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — They will never be satisfied! https://t.co/MXHFQXWC80
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 25% 22% 12% 13% 29% 38% 29% 4% 16% 19%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 5% 10% 4% 7% 9%
OK 17% 11% 19% 15% 27% 20% 15% 6% 16% 15% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 19% 12% 14% 13% 24% 14% 22%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 31% 40% 34% 37% 32% 54% 40% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (745) (462) (530) (219) (222) (355) (196) (675) (126) (120) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 20% 55% 1% 65% 20% 29% 28% 21% 20% 28% 23%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 17% 9% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8% 10%
OK 17% 8% 25% 16% 6% 13% 19% 15% 15% 16% 20% 19% 13%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 5% 19% 4% 16% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18%
Terrible 35% 65% 31% 5% 73% 2% 36% 31% 38% 42% 36% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (366)  (401)  (225)  (318) (231) (461) (278) (128) (154) (214) (324)  (300)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — 'The best evidence is the Transcript itself.” Brad Blakeman @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 22% 19% 7% 13% 26% 33% 25% 2% 14% 16%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 4% 12%
OK 26% 21% 28% 24% 34% 24% 25% 21% 26% 25% 29% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 18% 12% 10% 12% 18% 16% 20%
Terrible 29% 29% 27% 30% 29% 34% 28% 25% 24% 47% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (741) (462) (528) (218) (223) (356) (193) (677) (124) (118) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 17% 50% 2% 57% 16% 26% 23% 16% 17% 25% 20%
Good 11% 4% 10% 22% 3% 20% 11% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 13%
OK 26% 20% 33% 22% 17% 21% 28% 26% 24% 26% 29% 25% 24%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 3% 22% 1% 16% 13% 10% 13% 16% 11% 15%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 3% 57% 1% 30% 22% 33% 37% 27% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (362)  (404)  (224)  (314)  (232) (463) (276) (128) (152) (213) (326)  (299)
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51. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — There is much talk that certain Democrats are going to be voting with Republicans on the Impeachment
Hoax, so that the Senate can get back to the business of taking care of the American people. Sorry, but Cryin’ Chuck Schumer will never let that

happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 19% 10% 14% 25% 32% 25% 3% 13% 18%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 3% 8% 5%
OK 20% 13% 22% 18% 35% 19% 17% 9% 19% 16% 25% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 19% 11% 12% 12% 19% 14% 19%
Terrible 37% 40% 33% 40% 33% 41% 35% 39% 33% 59% 40% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (743) (460) (532) (219) (222) (356) (195) (676) (124) (120) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 49% 1% 56% 17% 27% 24% 17% 15% 24% 22%
Good 9% 2% 7% 22% 1% 20% 10% 9% 6% 4% 13% 8% 9%
OK 20% 9% 27% 21% 6% 19% 21% 18% 16% 21% 19% 23% 16%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 5% 15% 4% 14% 14% 16% 15% 17% 12% 14%
Terrible 37% 67% 33% 3% 7% 1% 38% 32% 38% 43% 36% 33% 39%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (364)  (403) (225)  (318)  (230)  (462) (279) (128) (152) (215) (325)  (300)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — On the Iraq War Resolution being voted on tomorrow in the House of Represenatives, we are down to 5000
soldiers, and going down, and | want everyone, Republican and Democrat, to vote their HEART!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 12% 14% 26% 30% 26% 3% 16% 12%
Good 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 9% 15% 12% 14% 6% 6% 12%
OK 30% 24% 31% 28% 40% 31% 25% 24% 30% 27% 31% 32%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 9% 19% 10% 19%
Terrible 26% 27% 23% 28% 24% 33% 23% 24% 21% 45% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (743) (461) (531) (216) (223) (355) (198) (675) (126) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 49% 2% 55% 17% 27% 22% 17% 15% 26% 22%
Good 12% 4% 11% 25% 4% 26% 12% 13% 11% 11% 17% 9% 12%
OK 30% 26% 38% 20% 25% 17% 30% 30% 30% 35% 30% 29% 28%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 2% 19% 1% 13% 10% 11% 8% 14% 12% 11%
Terrible 26% 47% 23% 3% 51% 1% 27% 20% 26% 29% 24% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (363)  (404) (225)  (317)  (230) (463) (277) (128) (150) (214) (327)  (301)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Mark Penn, Harris Poll: ’It’s time to end the Impeachment Trial. @foxandfriends Just another political Hoax

by the Dems!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 22% 9% 14% 29% 37% 29% 2% 14% 17%
Good 8% 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 9% 6% 10% 3% 6% 7%
OK 19% 11% 22% 16% 34% 20% 16% 7% 18% 16% 24% 23%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 14% 18% 11% 11% 11% 22% 12% 18%
Terrible 37% 41% 34% 40% 32% 42% 35% 40% 33% 57% 45% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (745) (461) (533) (219) (222) (356) (197) (678) (125) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 56% 1% 63% 19% 27% 26% 19% 20% 26% 23%
Good 8% 3% 6% 18% 1% 17% % 11% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10%
OK 19% 10% 28% 15% 6% 14% 22% 15% 15% 18% 20% 23% 13%
Bad 13% 17% 14% 6% 15% 4% 14% 13% 11% 13% 17% 9% 15%
Terrible 37% 69% 32% 4% 78% 2% 38% 34% 40% 44% 37% 33% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (404) (225)  (318)  (231) (463) (279) (128) (153) (214) (325)  (302)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Remember Republicans, the Democrats already had 17 withesses, we were given NONE! Witnesses are up

to the House, not up to the Senate. Don’t let the Dems play you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 22% 9% 15% 29% 38% 29% 2% 18% 18%
Good 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9% 2% 4% 10%
OK 18% 12% 21% 16% 31% 19% 15% 8% 18% 15% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 10% 12% 15% 16% 19% 10% 10% 12% 20% 12% 21%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 41% 33% 42% 36% 39% 33% 61% 44% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (745) (460) (532) (218) (222) (355) (197) (678) (124) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 57% 1% 64% 19% 29% 25% 20% 20% 27% 23%
Good 8% 4% 7% 14% 1% 14% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7% 7% 10%
OK 18% % 26% 20% 6% 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 20% 21% 14%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 5% 12% 3% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14%
Terrible 38% 69% 33% 4% 80% 2% 38% 34% 40% 46% 36% 33% 39%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (364)  (403)  (225)  (318)  (232) (462) (278) (128) (152) (215) (325)  (300)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — ....many more mistakes of judgement, gets fired because frankly, if | listened to him, we would be in World
War Six by now, and goes out and IMMEDIATELY writes a nasty & untrue book. All Classified National Security. Who would do this?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 10% 13% 21% 25% 22% 1% 10% 16%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 4% 5% 5%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 34% 20% 18% 11% 20% 14% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 19% 11% 15% 12% 23% 9% 24%
Terrible 40% 43% 37% 42% 35% 43% 39% 40% 36% 58% 49% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (744) (461) (530) (218) (222) (354) (197) (674) (127) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 16% 41% 1% 49% 13% 23% 23% 14% 14% 20% 20%
Good 8% 2% 6% 22% 0% 19% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8%
OK 21% 9% 28% 24% 5% 22% 23% 18% 18% 16% 21% 25% 18%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 8% 14% 6% 17% 14% 9% 16% 17% 12% 13%
Terrible 40% 71% 35% 6% 81% 4% 39% 36% 43% 47% 39% 35% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (368)  (399) (224)  (319)  (228) (462) (276) (129) (152) (216) (322)  (301)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — For a guy who couldn’t get approved for the Ambassador to the U.N. years ago, couldn’t get approved for
anything since, ’begged’ me for a non Senate approved job, which | gave him despite many saying 'Don’t do it, sir, takes the job, mistakenly says

’Libyan Model’ on T.V., and..
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 10% 13% 21% 25% 22% 1% 10% 16%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 4% 5% 5%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 34% 20% 18% 11% 20% 14% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 19% 11% 15% 12% 23% 9% 24%
Terrible 40% 43% 3% 42% 35% 43% 39% 40% 36% 58% 49% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (744) (461) (530) (218) (222) (354) (197) (674) (127) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 16% 41% 1% 49% 13% 23% 23% 14% 14% 20% 20%
Good 8% 2% 6% 22% 0% 19% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8%
OK 21% 9% 28% 24% 5% 22% 23% 18% 18% 16% 21% 25% 18%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 8% 14% 6% 17% 14% 9% 16% 17% 12% 13%
Terrible 40% 71% 35% 6% 81% 4% 39% 36% 43% 47% 39% 35% 42%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (368)  (399) (224)  (319)  (228) (462) (276) (129) (152) (216) (322)  (301)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

50. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Democrats admitting the Impeachment Hoax! https://t.co/AM6v5CpXR3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 10% 14% 25% 30% 25% 1% 15% 19%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 4% 9% 11%
OK 19% 13% 20% 17% 27% 22% 16% 10% 20% 16% 21% 13%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 15% 16% 16% 11% 11% 12% 21% 10% 18%
Terrible 39% 42% 35% 43% 38% 40% 38% 42% 35% 58% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (747) (463) (530) (219) (221) (356) (197) (677) (125) (120) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 48% 1% 55% 14% 26% 25% 16% 15% 24% 21%
Good 9% 2% 7% 21% 1% 19% 10% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8% 10%
OK 19% 8% 27% 20% 6% 18% 22% 16% 15% 17% 25% 20% 13%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 6% 12% 5% 15% 14% 12% 18% 10% 11% 15%
Terrible 39% 70% 35% 5% 81% 3% 39% 35% 42% 43% 40% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (366) (404) (223) (320) (230) (462) (278) (129) (152) (216) (323) (302)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/XnUsalikF0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 23% 23% 13% 16% 30% 29% 28% 4% 17% 16%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 6% 7% 15%
OK 29% 23% 31% 28% 48% 27% 26% 20% 29% 24% 30% 38%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 10% 21% 12% 8%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 19% 29% 26% 29% 22% 45% 34% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (746) (462) (531) (220) (221) (356) (196) (677) (125) (120) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 19% 55% 2% 62% 20% 29% 27% 17% 18% 27% 24%
Good 10% 5% 9% 20% 4% 19% 10% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11% 12%
OK 29% 26% 37% 21% 25% 17% 29% 28% 28% 34% 37% 27% 24%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 1% 16% 2% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12%
Terrible 26% 47% 23% 3% 54% 0% 28% 22% 22% 30% 22% 25% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (366)  (404)  (223)  (319)  (230) (463) (277) (128) (153) (215) (324)  (301)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Why didn’t John Bolton complain about this 'nonsense’ a long time ago, when he was very publicly

terminated. He said, not that it matters, NOTHING!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 9% 12% 26% 27% 24% 1% 10% 15%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 6% 6% 9%
OK 20% 13% 22% 18% 32% 23% 15% 10% 20% 14% 25% 17%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 18% 19% 14% 13% 14% 19% 15% 30%
Terrible 36% 40% 35% 37% 32% 38% 35% 40% 31% 59% 44% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (743) (460) (532) (218) (221) (356) (197) (677) (123) (120) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 1% 51% 16% 25% 22% 14% 15% 22% 21%
Good 10% 2% 7% 24% 2% 22% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11% 9%
OK 20% 10% 28% 18% 6% 17% 22% 17% 17% 17% 22% 22% 17%
Bad 16% 21% 17% % 17% % 17% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 14%
Terrible 36% 66% 31% 6% 75% 3% 37% 33% 40% 43% 33% 33% 39%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (366)  (403)  (223)  (319)  (229) (462) (278) (128) (151) (216) (325)  (300)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — No matter how many witnesses you give the Democrats, no matter how much information is given, like
the quickly produced Transcripts, it will NEVER be enough for them. They will always scream UNFAIR. The Impeachment Hoax is just another

political CON JOB!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 23% 10% 14% 32% 36% 30% 2% 15% 17%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% % 8% 9% 4% 6% 8%
OK 16% 9% 17% 16% 29% 19% 13% 5% 15% 15% 22% 20%
Bad 13% 11% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 10% 11% 25% 9% 18%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 42% 36% 44% 3% 41% 35% 54% 49% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (739) (460) (525) (215) (221) (353) (196) (673) (123) (117) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 21% 56% 1% 66% 20% 28% 27% 19% 21% 27% 24%
Good 8% 4% 6% 17% 1% 16% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9%
OK 16% 7% 24% 16% 5% 11% 19% 14% 15% 14% 18% 21% 11%
Bad 13% 17% 14% 5% 13% 3% 15% 11% 9% 17% 14% 11% 12%
Terrible 39% 70% 35% 5% 80% 4% 38% 38% 42% 44% 39% 33% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (363)  (399) (223)  (316)  (231)  (459) (275) (127) (147) (214) (325)  (299)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — If you want your children to inherit the blessings that generations of Americans have fought and died
to secure—then we must devote everything we have toward victory in 2020. Only this way, can we save the America we love — and drain the

Washington Swamp once and for all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 23% 11% 17% 30% 39% 31% 2% 16% 17%
Good 8% 7% 9% 7% 15% 7% % 5% 8% 3% 12% 11%
OK 20% 14% 23% 18% 30% 24% 19% 9% 20% 20% 23% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 9% 18% 17% 18% 11% 11% 12% 24% 14% 18%
Terrible 33% 35% 32% 34% 27% 35% 33% 37% 30% 50% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (741) (461) (528) (217) (220) (353) (199) (674) (124) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 19% 63% 1% 1% 20% 30% 29% 18% 22% 28% 26%
Good 8% 3% 9% 14% 1% 13% 9% 8% 4% 11% 9% 8% 6%
OK 20% 14% 28% 17% 12% 12% 23% 18% 19% 17% 22% 23% 18%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 3% 19% 2% 15% 15% 10% 15% 17% 11% 14%
Terrible 33% 60% 30% 3% 67% 1% 33% 28% 37% 38% 30% 30% 36%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (367)  (400) (222)  (320)  (226)  (463) (275) (127) (152) (214) (326)  (297)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Democrats are now the party of high taxes, high crime, open borders, late-term abortion, socialism, and
blatant corruption. The Republican Party is the party of the American Worker, the American Family, and the American Dream! TrumpRallyNJ

KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 12% 15% 29% 35% 29% 4% 15% 20%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 3% 7% 9%
OK 17% 10% 18% 15% 28% 18% 15% 6% 16% 16% 20% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 18% 17% 22% 10% 11% 13% 25% 11% 19%
Terrible 35% 39% 34% 36% 31% 36% 36% 38% 31% 52% 46% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (749) (465) (531) (220) (223) (356) (197) (678) (127) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 20% 57% 1% 64% 18% 31% 28% 17% 22% 28% 23%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 19% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 11%
OK 17% 8% 24% 16% 6% 10% 18% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 14%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 4% 17% 5% 17% 13% 14% 9% 17% 16% 14%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 2% 74% 2% 37% 32% 36% 45% 35% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (369)  (404) (223)  (321)  (232)  (465) (278) (128) (154) (215) (327)  (300)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5U. Trump Tweets January 29, 2020 — Thank you Wildwood, New Jersey! KeepAmericaGreat https://t.co/Lbt8IKeNYu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 29, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 13% 14% 25% 31% 26% 2% 14% 16%
Good 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 8% 8% 10%
OK 35% 30% 34% 36% 47% 39% 30% 25% 33% 37% 35% 40%
Bad 12% 14% 11% 14% 9% 15% 13% 13% 10% 21% 16% 14%
Terrible 19% 18% 21% 18% 20% 20% 17% 21% 16% 31% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (740) (458) (529) (216) (222) (351) (198) (674) (125) (116) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 51% 1% 57% 17% 26% 27% 18% 17% 25% 21%
Good 13% 6% 10% 24% 4% 23% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 10%
OK 35% 35% 43% 21% 36% 17% 34% 35% 33% 34% 43% 31% 34%
Bad 12% 23% 11% 1% 24% 3% 14% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 15%
Terrible 19% 33% 18% 3% 35% 0% 21% 14% 20% 22% 17% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (365) (400) (222) (315) (230) (462) (275) (126) (152) (215) (320) (300)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 35% 26% 23% 25% 33% 38% 36% 10% 23% 21%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 49% 60% 56% 60% 51% 53% 50% 76% 60% 57%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 14% 21% 15% 16% 9% 15% 14% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (748) (465) (531) (220) (220) (357) (199) (678) (127) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 25% 68% 4% 70% 26% 38% 32% 25% 27% 33% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 90% 51% 15% 94% 10% 58% 51% 57% 65% 55% 48% 57%
Not sure 15% 3% 24% 17% 3% 20% 16% 11% 11% 9% 18% 19% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (368) (403) (225) (320) (231) (464) (278) (129) (154) (214) (327) (301)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 41% 28% 29% 32% 36% 40% 40% 14% 29% 25%
No 52% 50% 44% 59% 51% 55% 49% 52% 47% 71% 55% 53%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 13% 19% 13% 16% % 13% 15% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (746) (462) (532) (217) (222) (356) (199) (677) (128) (118) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 31% 69% 9% 72% 29% 42% 39% 34% 32% 37% 34%
No 52% 81% 47% 19% 83% 14% 55% 46% 52% 58% 48% 48% 54%
Not sure 14% 6% 22% 11% 8% 15% 15% 11% 9% 8% 19% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (368) (402) (224) (320) (230) (464) (278) (128) (153) (215) (327) (299)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 29 - 31, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.339 to 2.796,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.357.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.

You
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